Home » Bose » BOSE FS2P FreeSpace Pendant Loudspeaker User Guide
FreeSpace FS2P
Pendant Loudspeaker
PRO.BOSE.COM
Important Safety Instructions
Please read and keep all safety and use instructions.
This product is intended for installation by professional installers only! This document is intended to provide
professional installers with basic installation and safety guidelines for this product in typical fixed-installation

eneous materials used for this part is above the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
Taiwan Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table
Equipment name: FreeSpace FS2P, Type designation: 841153
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Unit Lead
(Pb)
Mercury
(Hg)
Cadmium
(Cd)
Hexavalent
chromium
c(Cm)
Polybrominated
biphenyls (PBB)
Polybrominated
diPhenyl ethers
(PBDE)
PCBs – o o o o 0
Metal Parts – o o o o 0
Plastic Parts o 0 0 0 0
Speakers – 0 0 0 0 0
Cables – 0 0 0 0 0
Note 1: “o” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of
the reference value of presence.
Note 2: The “—” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Date of Manufacture: The eighth digit in the serial number indicates the year of manufacture; “7” is 2007 or 2017.
China Importer: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Rising Road,
China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
EU Importer: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands Mexico Importer: Bose de
México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204,  Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. For
importer & service information: +5255 (5202) 3545 Taiwan Importer: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Phone Number: +886-2-2514 7676
Bose and FreeSpace are trademarks of Bose Corporation.
Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639
©2020 Bose Corporation. No part of this work may be reproduced, modified, distributed or otherwise used without
prior written permission.
Warranty Information
This product is covered by a limited warranty.
For warranty details, visit PRO.BOSE.COM.
Contents [ hide
1  Overview
1.1 Package Contents
1.2  Product Dimensions
2  Technical Specifications
3  Important Installation Information
4  Setup
4.1  Preparing the Input Cover
4.2  Wiring the Loudspeaker
5  Installation
5.1  Preparing the Installation
6  Mounting the Loudspeaker
6.1  Removing the Grille
6.2  Safety and Regulatory
Compliance
7  Documents / Resources
7.1  References
8  Related Posts
Overview
Package Contents